The provisions of this Section will 
survive termination of this ENA. 

4.3 Deposits and Costs. 

4.3.1 Good Faith Deposit. Prior to the execution of this Agreement by the 
City, Developer has submitted to the City a good faith deposit in the sum of One Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) (the “ENA Deposit”) in the form of a check or wire transfer to 
the City to ensure that Developer will proceed diligently and in good faith to negotiate and perform 
all of Developer’s obligations under this ENA and to also be applied to cover any City Transaction

[...]

or reasonably approved by Developer, and approved by the City, which approval shall not be 
unreasonably withheld, and which insurer(s) shall have a AM Best’s rating of A-/VII or better; 

(b) The policy shall provide Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000) in 
coverage each occurrence or claim and in the aggregate, subject to a maximum Seven Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) deductible or such other deductible amount approved by the 
City and include a claim reporting period of not less than three (3) years from the initial date of 
access to the Development Parcels pursuant to the License granted in Section 4.5.1 of the ENA.